
Indian Institute of Technology, Delhi 
Centre for Energy Studies 

      December 09, 2016 
NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

 
Quotations are invited for the purchase of vacuum multi-pin and coaxial connectors 

Your quotation addressed to Dr. Ramesh Narayanan, Centre for Energy Studies, Indian 
Institute of Technology Delhi, Hauz-Khas, New Delhi- 110016 should reach latest by 
December 27, 2016, 5:00 P.M. by post or by email to rams@ces.iitd.ac.in. 

The minimum technical specifications desired are as follows: 

Sr. 
No. 

Item Specifications Quantity

1 Vacuum electrical feedthrough 
(D Type) 

Sub D Type, 9 pin, flange NW40KF 3 Nos. 

2 Air Side Plug for Item at Sr. 
No. 1 (9 pin D type)  

(500V DC) 3 Nos. 

3 Vacuum Side plug for Item at 
Sr. No. 1  (9 pin D type) 

(500V DC) 
Non magnetic 

3 Nos. 

4 Crimp contacts for Item at Sr. 
No. 1 (9 pin D type)   

Female  
(Copper alloy) 

20 Nos. 

5 Crimp contacts for Item at Sr. 
No. 1  (9 pin D type) 

Male (Copper alloy) 20 Nos. 

6 Vacuum electrical feedthrough 
(low frequency, coaxial BNC)  

(low frequency) Single Ended, 
Grounded Shield, Weldable 

15Nos. 

7 Contacts for Item at Sr. No. 6 Screw type Material: Be-Cu 20 Nos. 

8 Contacts for Item at Sr. No. 6   Barrel Type Material: Be-Cu 20 Nos. 
9 Vacuum electrical feedthrough 

(high frequency, coaxial BNC) 
(50 ohm, high frequency) Single Ended, 

Grounded Shield, flange NW25KF 
1 No. 

 
Purchase Terms & Conditions 

1. The quote should reach the following address on or before December 27, 2016, 5:00 
P.M. 
 
Dr. Ramesh Narayanan, 
Centre for Energy Studies, 
Indian Institute of Technology, Delhi, 
Hauz Khas, 
New Delhi – 110016 
Email: rams@ces.iitd.ac.in  
 

2. Please quote prices for FOB New Delhi, inclusive of all taxes and duties. 
3. Quote should be in Indian Rupees for agents of Indian manufacturers, or in foreign 

currency, for agents of foreign manufacturers, and needs to be valid for at least three 
months. 

4. Attach all the technical literature. 



5. If the quote is being submitted by a representative of the manufacturer, a valid 
agency-ship or dealership certificate authorizing the agent to quote to IIT Delhi on 
behalf of the manufacturers should be enclosed. 

6. Either the Indian agent on behalf of the principal/OEM, or the principal/OEM can bid, 
but both cannot bid simultaneously. 

7.  Clearly specify the installation requirements - such as space, power, frequency, 
environment etc. 

8. If the item quoted is proprietary in nature, please enclose proprietary certificate from 
the principals stating “Certified that is a proprietary item of M/s ______ and no other 
manufacturer makes this item.” 

9. Please attach a signed and stamped compliance chart for the specifications.  
10. Please specify all of your terms and conditions clearly. 
11. Mode of payment for purchases in foreign currency is through irrevocable letter of 

credit, or through wire transfer after successful testing. Only bank charges within 
India are payable by IIT Delhi, all bank charges outside India are the responsibility of 
the seller. For others the payment will be made by bank transfer after successful 
testing. 

The Institute reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations without assigning any 
reasons thereof. 
 

 


